## How to Become a Certified Backflow Tester For the City of West Sacramento

Any person desiring certification as a Backflow Prevention Assembly Tester for the City of West Sacramento is required to be certified by AWWA and must follow the listed procedure below.

The following items must be mailed to the Department of Public Works, Backflow Program, 1951 South River Road, West Sacramento, CA 95691.

- Application for Certification
- Certification fee of \$40.00 per year (please make check payable to The City of West Sacramento). This fee is not refundable or transferable.
- A copy of the tester's AWWA Certificate.
- A copy of the tester's AWWA wallet size certification card (with certification number and expiration date).
- A copy of Calibration Certificate for each backflow tester unit.

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact the Backflow Program at (916) 617-4850 or pwoffice@cityofwestsacramento.org.

Last Updated: 12/14/2009